

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15525/2007

K.MAITHILLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRABABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.
for Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents. Dasti service is
allowed.

Petitioner may take help of the nearest civil court for the purpose.

List again on 8th April, 2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar