

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15525/2007

K.MAITHILLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRABABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned within a week that how different office report is prepared for the same case, different facts are disclosed in the office report which is forwarded to the advocate and to the court.

Registry has to be careful while drafting the office report. In as much as in the present case name of the party is not proper.

Call for the report from the concerned Court regarding status of service forwarded to them.

List the matter on 3.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar