

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15525/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in LPA No. 251/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.MAITHILLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRABABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. V.Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No. 7 which is to be forwarded for service upon Respondent No. 7 to the concerned district court with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to find out the whereabouts of all the respondents and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure with a specific direction to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 28th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG