

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15525/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in
251/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LPA No.

K.MAITHILLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRABABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the latest
and correct address of Respondent No. 7 despite order dated
16.9.2009. Three weeks time is granted to the petitioner, as a
last chance to furnish the correct and latest address of
Respondent No.7, failing which the matter shall be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, list the matter on 7.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG