

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5942/2011

K.MAITHILLI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRABABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. N. Keshwani, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is allowed two weeks' time to move for application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and to file english translated copy of the Death Certificate filed in vernacular language.
List after two weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.09.20
11:15:21 IST
Reason: